Fall 2025

Spring 2025

Group

Coming Full Circle Inc
Heartland Equestrian Center
Hope Community Farm Inc

Lake Shore Region Pony Club
Limitless Ranch

Menomonee Falls Saddle Club
Natures Edge

Quartermoon Acres Equine
Assiste Therapy Center

REINS
Sky Lodge Christian Camp
SMILES

Triple H Ranch & Therapeutic

Horsemanship Foundation, Inc.

Waushara County 4-H Horse
Assoc

WDCTA Eastern Chapter
WVMA

WIHA
Wisconsin 4-H Horse Assoc

Wisconsin Dressage &
Combines Training

Waukau Flying Mane Riding
Club

Three Gaits

Sunset Santuary Inc
Ride for Ty

Pro Rodeo Productions

Manawa Jr High & High School
Rodeo

HorseSense for Special Riders
Horse Power Healing Center

Hart Equine Thearpeutic
Center

Graceful Acres Equestrian
Center

Granted

$2,000.00
$4,000.00
$3,000.00

$1,500.00

$3,500.00
$3,000.00

$500.00
$3,000.00
$1,500.00
$2,000.00

$3,500.00

$600.00
$500.00
$1,500.00

$4,000.00
$1,250.00

$0.00

$3,500.00
$2,800.00
$1,500.00
$1,300.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$2,250.00
$2,250.00

$2,250.00

$300.00



Fall 2024

Spring 2024

Furrows to Fences

Dodge County Horsemans
Assoc

Dairyland Driving Club
Cowgirls for Ag

Blue Hills Mounted Search &
Rescue

Integrity Horsemanship LLC
WIDA / WAHA

Up There

Triple H Ranch

Smiles

Reins

Pro Rodeo Productions
Natures Edge
Menomonee Sdaddle Club
Lakeshore Pony club
Heartland Equestran

Eau Claire Bit & Spur
Crossfire Ranch

Barron County Pro Rodeo

W1 Pony of the Americas
W1 4-H Horse Association

Wi Interscholastic
Horsemanship Association

Waushara Co 4H Horse Assoc

Waukau Flying Mane Riding
Club

Three Gaits
Sunset Sanctuary
Quartermoon Acres

Palomino Horse Breeds of
America Youth

NKMHTA

Jefferson Co Draft Horse
Association

HorseSense for Special Riders

Hart Equine Therapeutic
Center

$2,500.00

$2,600.00
$2,000.00
$0.00

$500.00
$0.00
$500.00

$2,000.00
$3,000.00
$1,500.00
$3,000.00
$500.00
$3,000.00
$3,500.00
$1,500.00
$2,000.00
$4,500.00
$3,500.00
0

$500.00
$1,500.00

$4,500.00
$650.00

$1,200.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00

$750.00
$900.00
$3,000.00

$3,000.00



Fall 2023

Spring 2023

Graceful Acres Equestrian
Center

Furrows to Fences

Friends of Gov Dodge
Equestrian

Dairyland Driving Club
Cedar Springs Ranch
WVMA

Up There LLC

Triple H Ranch & Therapeutic
Horsemanship

SMILES

REINS

Natures Edge
Menomonee Falls Saddle

Lake Shore Region Pony Club
Equine Empowerment

Blue Hills Mounted Searh &
Rescue

Farm Tech
Tori Boyea Miss WI Rodeo

HART

Quarter Moon Acres Equine
Therapy

Black River Riders

Wisconsin 4-H Horse
Association

WIHA
Wisconsin Pony of America
Furrows to Fences

Fortuna Farm Equine Assisted
Learning

Dairyland Driving Club
Friends of Wildcat Mountain
State Park

HorseSense Inc

Waushara Ct 4H Horse
Association

Three Gaits

$500.00
$2,000.00

$500.00
$2,000.00
$3,000.00
$1,500.00

$2,500.00

$3,500.00
$1,800.00
$4,500.00
$4,500.00
$2,000.00

$3,500.00
$2,000.00

$750.00
$1,000.00
$500.00

450

3000
4000

300
2750

0
2000

500
$2,200.00

$800.00
$2,500.00



Fall 2022

2021-2022

2020-2021
2019-2020

2019

WWHA

WAMSTAR

Racine Cty 4h

Friends of Gov. Dodge
Black Hawk Hill

Wisconsin Dressage&
Combined Training

Wisconsin Quarter Horse
Association

Gracefull Acres
EquestrianCenter

Smiles
Reins

Natures Edge Therapy Center
Ag in the classroom

Farm Tech days

WIHA

Covid

Covid
Covid

WAMSTAR

Wis. Large Animal Emergancy
Response

Allied Horsemandship
Reins

Washara Cty 4-H Horse Assoc

Stepping Stone Farm School of
Horsemanship

Waupaca Couty Horse & Pony

HorseSense for Special Riders
Inc.

HART Equine Therapy Center

Jefferson County Draft Horse
Assoc

$2,000.00
$500.00
$750.00
$500.00
$750.00

$3,000.00
$500.00

$100.00

$2,000.00
$2,900.00

$4,500.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$0.00

$750.00

$5,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00

$700.00
$0.00
$350.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00

$1,800.00



2017-2018

Western Dressage Assoc of WI
Stable hands Therapeutic
Riding

Three Gaits Therapeutic
Horsemanship

Horse Power Healing Center
Natures Edge

Smiles

Friends of Anokijig

Wis 4-H Horse Assoc

Rusk County Rodeo Inc

US Pony Club Lake Shore
Region

Wis. Farm Bureau

Allied Horsemanship Inc.
Dairyland Driving Club
Reins Inc.

Barron County 4-H & Youth
Horse Project

Calumet County Horse
Promoters

St Croix County 4-H Horse
Project

Jefferson County Draft Horse
Assoc

Wisconsin 4-H Horse Assoc

Nature's Edge Therapy Center
WAMSTAR

Clydesdale Breeders of the
USA

Wisconsin Draft Horse
Breeders

Bayfield County 4-H Equine
Council

Three Gaits

Three Gaits

Wisconsin Interscholastic
Horsemanship Association

Sun Fire Stables of Waterford,
LLC

Helping Hands healing Hooves,
Inc

Pony Tales Refuge & Rehab

$1,400.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$3,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$3,000.00

$500.00

$500.00
$1,000.00

$2,450.00
$700.00
$2,450.00

$600.00

$1,000.00

$0.00

$1,850.00
$3,500.00

$1,500.00
$750.00

$3,000.00

$1,500.00

$500.00
$2,400.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,000.00
$0.00



2016-2017

2015-2016

Wisconsin High School Rodeo

Whitewater Area Mounted
Search Team (WAMSTAR)

Allied Horsemanship

Wi. Draft Horse Breeders
Assoc.

Jefferson Co Draft
Three Gaits
Jefferson Co Draft
Three Gaits
Natures Edge

HART Equine Therapy Center
Wi 4H Horse Assoc.
Horsepower Healing

Blue Hills Mounted Search &
Rescue

Black Hawk Horse Park
W1 High School Rodeo
WI Morgan Horse

W1 Walking Horse Assoc
Columbus Carraige
WDCTA

Wisconsin Farm Bureau

UW Coop Ext. /Weed Science

Jefferson County Draft Horse
Assoc.

Lakeshore Region Pony Club

Rodeo City Riders Saddle Club

Marathon Conty 4H
Horsemasters

Three Gaits Inc.
Wi HS Rodeo

Waupaca Cnty Horse & Pony
Project

Natures Edge
Hoof Prints of Hope

Fond du Lac Cnty 4H Horse &
Pony Project

Free Spirit Riders
Horse Power Healing Center

$0.00

$1,150.00
$0.00

$2,340.00
$2,000.00
$1,500.00
$800.00
$700.00
$3,000.00

$2,000.00
$3,000.00
$2,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$250.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,000.00

$1,500.00

$2,500.00
$1,000.00

$0.00

$0.00
$2,400.00
$2,000.00

$1,100.00
$3,000.00
$0.00

$500.00
$1,500.00
$1,000.00



2014-2015

2014-2015

West Grant Saddle Club
Wi 4H Horse Assoc.

Wi Morgan Horse Club
Wisconsin Farm Bureau

Wis 4-H Assoc

Free Spirit Riders

Inner City Slickers

Midwest Theraputic Riding
Three Gaits

Jefferson Co Draft

VETS

Wi Western Dressage
Helping Hand Healing Hooves
UW Platteville Riding Club
Racine Cty Pony Club
Natures Edge

Hart Equine Therapy Center
Free Spirit Riders

Jefferson Co Draft

Wis Agri Business
Lakeshore Region Pony Club
Columbus Carriage Fest

Wi Dressage Assoc

Wi Desert Horse Assoc
Norhtern Lights Ranch Horse
La Riviere Horse Park
UWREF Reining

Bill Heiser

UWRF Rodeo Club

Whisper Hill Clydsdale

New Dressage Assoc

PATH International

Wis Agri Business Assoc
Rodeo City Riders Drill
Natures Edge

WAMSTAR

Dynamic Family Solution
Columbus Horse & Carriage
Reins

$0.00
$2,500.00
$0.00
$1,000.00

$1,000.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$2,500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$300.00
$500.00
$2,000.00
$980.00
$1,000.00
$2,500.00
$1,000.00
$1,500.00
$1,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$500.00
$500.00
$200.00
$500.00
$500.00
$300.00



2013-2014

2012-2013

Lake Lucerne Riding Camp

Horse Sense for Special Riders
Wis. High School Rodeo

Horse Sense for Special Riders
Wis. 4-H Assoc

Wis Agri Business

Columbus Horse & Carriage
Jefferson Co Draft

Reins Theraputic

Wis State Fair Police
Outogamie Co. 4-h

Nature's Edge

Lake Lucerne Camp
Freedom Equestrian Therapy
Polk Cty Horse & Pony

Wis. 4-H Assoc

Wis High School Rodeo
Underdown Horse Club

Free Spirit Riders Inc

Glad Farms

Horse O Rama

Outogamie 4-H Assoc
Smiles

Competetive Equestrian
Balance Dressage Assoc
Friends of Donald Park
Menomanie Falls Saddle Club
Three Gaits

Midwest Therapudic

Nassau Suffok Horseman
Lost Creek Ranch

New Dressage Assoc
LaRivira Riders

Wis high School Rodeo
Madison Mounted Police
Wis State Fair Police
WAMSTAR

Wis POA inc

$500.00

$500.00
$700.00

$1,500.00
$4,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,500.00
$2,500.00
$500.00
$2,500.00
$500.00
$2,000.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$2,500.00
$4,000.00
$4,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,000.00

$3,000.00
$2,600.00
$670.00



2011-2012

2010-2011

Columbus Horse & Carriage
Lake Lucerne Camp

Menomonee Falls Saddle club
Natures Edge

Jefferson Co Draft

3 Gaites

Wis 4-H Assoc

Wis Agribusiness

Wis. High School Rodeo
UWRF Rodeo Club

Wis 4-H Assoc

Wis. Mule & Donkey

Watertown HS Equestrian
Team

Menomonee Fall Saddle Club
Waupaca Cty Horse & Pony
Jefferson Co Draft

State Fair Mounted Police
Freedom Equestrian Therapy S¢
Wis. Dressage & Combined
Columbus Horse & Carriage
Three Gaits

Dan Grunwald

Dodge Co Boots & Saddle
Clydsdale Breeders

Open Horse Show Assoc
Columbus Carriage Classic
3 Gaits

Wi School of Vet Medicine
Wi School of Vet Medicine
Natures Edge

State Fair Park Police
jefferson co Draft

State fair speed

Great lake Fresian

Free Spirit

Wis Agrabusiness

Don Smith Judges

$1,000.00
$2,000.00

$3,000.00
$2,500.00
$2,500.00
$4,000.00
$1,000.00

$3,000.00
$1,500.00
$4,000.00

$400.00

$250.00
$1,500.00

$275.00
$2,500.00
$2,000.00
$1,500.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$10,000.00

$200.00
$2,200.00
$1,000.00
$1,200.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,500.00

$250.00
$1,500.00

$1,000.00



2009-2010

2008-2009

Equicare Center
POA Club

UWREF judges
High School Rodeo
4-H

WAMSTAR

Natures Edge

Natures Edge

Wis. 4-H Foundation
Wazee Riders jackson Co
Jefferson Co. Draft
UWRF Judging

UWRF Rodeo

UWREF Breeding Program
The Cowboys

Wis Donkey & Mule youth
Prarie Sun Stables

Free Spirit

Wis High School Rodeo

Oshkosh N High
SchoolEquestrian Team

WAMSTAR

Dodge County Horse Assoc
Wi Agribusiness

Columbus Carriage Classic

Wis State Fair Mounted Police

Columbus Carriage Classis
Sheboygan Co 4-H
Jackson Co. 4-H

State Fair Park Police
Wis. Donkey & Mule
Dane Co 4-H

Free Spirit Riders
Jefferson Co Draft

3 Gaits

Natures Edge

Wayn Goetsch memorial
Natures Edge

$1,000.00
$1,500.00
$3,000.00
$4,000.00
$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$4,000.00

$2,000.00
$1,500.00

$750.00

$2,000.00
$2,500.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$500.00

$1,000.00
$500.00
$500.00
$2,500.00
$300.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,200.00
$2,000.00
$500.00
$1,000.00



2007-2008

2005-2006

DCHA

River Falls Horse judging
River Falls Rodeo Club
River Falls Breed Program
Wis Agra Business

Wis Donkey & mule

4-H

High School Rodeo

Wis. State Fair

Boots & Saddles

Jefferson Draft Horse

Wis. Agra Business

Whips, Garters & Guns show
Wis 4-H hors Assoc.

3 Gaits

Wold Clydesdale Show
Natures Edge

DcHa Benefit Sale

Oregon Horse Assoc Benefit
Free Spirit Riders

High School Rodeo
Columbus Carriage Classic
New Richmond Historical

Creative Programs for Special
Needs

American Standardbred
Adoption

UW River Falls
Wis. 4-H Foundation
UWRF Rodeo Club

Rolling Rock Rescue &
Retirement

Whispers

FFA Foundation Equine
Profiency

State Fair Park Police
Interstate Horse Center

High School Rodeo
Wis. 4-H Assoc
Columbus Carriage Classic

$1,500.00
$1,000.00
$750.00

$750.00
$4,000.00
$2,500.00
$2,500.00

$500.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$3,500.00
$1,200.00
$5,000.00
$2,000.00

$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,500.00

$1,000.00
$875.00

$1,600.00

$500.00

$1,500.00



2004 -2005

2001

Wis. Donkey & Mule youth
Free Spirit Riders

Dodge Co. Horsemens Assoc

3 Gaits
UW River Falls Judging team
Oregon Horse Assoc

FFA Foundation Equine
Profiency

Wis. 4-H Foundation
Wade House

High School Rodeo

Wis 4-H Horse Assoc
Wade House 1

Wade House2

Columbus Carrage Classic

Wis Donkey & Mule Assoc.
State Finals

Free Spirit Riders

Wis. Rodeo Cowboy Assoc
Youth Program

Dodge County Horsemens
Assoc

3 Gaits

UW River Falls

Oregon Horse Assoc.
High School Rodeo Queen
All Around Cowboy

FFA Foundation

Smiles

Natures Edge

Whisper Hills Therapeutic
Driving

WIOEAUSCH

Wis. 4-H Foundation

3 Gaits

3 Gaits

SSA DCHA

High School Rodeo
Columbus Carriage Classic
Free Spirit

4-H

$2,000.00
$750.00

$1,200.00

$2,500.00
$3,500.00
$2,000.00
$0.00
$500.00

$400.00

$750.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00

$1,000.00

$0.00
$800.00



4-H Foundation
FFA
Wade House

Natures Edge Thereapy Center
Rodeo Queen

WRCA Buckle

UW Equestrian Team



