

	Group	Granted
Fall 2025		
	Coming Full Circle Inc	\$2,000.00
	Heartland Equestrian Center	\$4,000.00
	Hope Community Farm Inc	\$3,000.00
	Lake Shore Region Pony Club	\$1,500.00
	Limitless Ranch	
	Menomonee Falls Saddle Club	\$3,500.00
	Natures Edge	\$3,000.00
	Quartermoon Acres Equine Assiste Therapy Center	\$500.00
	REiNS	\$3,000.00
	Sky Lodge Christian Camp	\$1,500.00
	SMILES	\$2,000.00
	Triple H Ranch & Therapeutic Horsemanship Foundation, Inc.	\$3,500.00
	Waushara County 4-H Horse Assoc	\$600.00
	WDCTA Eastern Chapter	\$500.00
	WVMA	\$1,500.00
Spring 2025		
	WIHA	\$4,000.00
	Wisconsin 4-H Horse Assoc	\$1,250.00
	Wisconsin Dressage & Combines Training	\$0.00
	Waukau Flying Mane Riding Club	\$3,500.00
	Three Gaits	\$2,800.00
	Sunset Santuary Inc	\$1,500.00
	Ride for Ty	\$1,300.00
	Pro Rodeo Productions	\$500.00
	Manawa Jr High & High School Rodeo	\$1,000.00
	HorseSense for Special Riders	\$2,250.00
	Horse Power Healing Center	\$2,250.00
	Hart Equine Thearpeutic Center	\$2,250.00
	Graceful Acres Equestrian Center	\$300.00

	Furrows to Fences	\$2,500.00
	Dodge County Horsemans Assoc	\$2,600.00
	Dairyland Driving Club	\$2,000.00
	Cowgirls for Ag	\$0.00
	Blue Hills Mounted Search & Rescue	\$500.00
	Integrity Horsemanship LLC	\$0.00
	WiDA / WAHA	\$500.00
Fall 2024		
	Up There	\$2,000.00
	Triple H Ranch	\$3,000.00
	Smiles	\$1,500.00
	Reins	\$3,000.00
	Pro Rodeo Productions	\$500.00
	Natures Edge	\$3,000.00
	Menomonee Sdaddle Club	\$3,500.00
	Lakeshore Pony club	\$1,500.00
	Heartland Equestran	\$2,000.00
	Eau Claire Bit & Spur	\$4,500.00
	Crossfire Ranch	\$3,500.00
	Barron County Pro Rodeo	0
Spring 2024		
	WI Pony of the Americas	\$500.00
	WI 4-H Horse Association	\$1,500.00
	Wi Interscholastic Horsemanship Association	\$4,500.00
	Waushara Co 4H Horse Assoc	\$650.00
	Waukau Flying Mane Riding Club	\$1,200.00
	Three Gaits	\$3,000.00
	Sunset Sanctuary	\$3,000.00
	Quartermoon Acres	xxx
	Palomino Horse Breeds of America Youth	xxx
	NKMHTA	\$750.00
	Jefferson Co Draft Horse Association	\$900.00
	HorseSense for Special Riders	\$3,000.00
	Hart Equine Therapeutic Center	\$3,000.00

	Graceful Acres Equestrian Center	\$500.00
	Furrows to Fences	\$2,000.00
	Friends of Gov Dodge Equestrian	\$500.00
	Dairyland Driving Club	\$2,000.00
	Cedar Springs Ranch	\$3,000.00
	WVMA	\$1,500.00
Fall 2023		
	Up There LLC	\$2,500.00
	Triple H Ranch & Therapeutic Horsemanship	\$3,500.00
	SMILES	\$1,800.00
	REINS	\$4,500.00
	Natures Edge	\$4,500.00
	Menomonee Falls Saddle	\$2,000.00
	Lake Shore Region Pony Club	\$3,500.00
	Equine Empowerment	\$2,000.00
	Blue Hills Mounted Search & Rescue	\$750.00
	Farm Tech	\$1,000.00
	Tori Boyea Miss WI Rodeo	\$500.00
Spring 2023		
	HART	0
	Quarter Moon Acres Equine Therapy	450
	Black River Riders	0
	Wisconsin 4-H Horse Association	3000
	WIHA	4000
	Wisconsin Pony of America	300
	Furrows to Fences	2750
	Fortuna Farm Equine Assisted Learning	0
	Dairyland Driving Club	2000
	Friends of Wildcat Mountain State Park	500
	HorseSense Inc	\$2,200.00
	Waushara Ct 4H Horse Association	\$800.00
	Three Gaits	\$2,500.00

	WWHA	\$2,000.00
	WAMSTAR	\$500.00
	Racine Cty 4h	\$750.00
	Friends of Gov. Dodge	\$500.00
	Black Hawk Hill	\$750.00
	Wisconsin Dressage& Combined Training	\$3,000.00
	Wisconsin Quarter Horse Association	\$500.00
	Gracefull Acres EquestrianCenter	\$100.00
Fall 2022	Smiles	\$2,000.00
	Reins	\$2,900.00
	Natures Edge Therapy Center	\$4,500.00
	Ag in the classroom	\$1,000.00
	Farm Tech days	\$1,000.00
	WIHA	\$0.00
2021-2022	Covid	
2020-2021	Covid	
2019-2020	Covid	
2019		
	WAMSTAR	\$750.00
	Wis. Large Animal Emergency Response	\$5,000.00
	Allied Horsemanship	\$1,000.00
	Reins	\$2,000.00
	Washara Cty 4-H Horse Assoc	\$700.00
	Stepping Stone Farm School of Horsemanship	\$0.00
	Waupaca Couty Horse & Pony	\$350.00
	HorseSense for Special Riders Inc.	\$2,000.00
	HART Equine Therapy Center	\$2,000.00
	Jefferson County Draft Horse Assoc	\$1,800.00

	Western Dressage Assoc of WI	\$1,400.00
	Stable hands Therapeutic Riding	\$2,000.00
	Three Gaits Therapeutic Horsemanship	\$2,000.00
	Horse Power Healing Center	\$2,000.00
	Natures Edge	\$3,000.00
	Smiles	\$2,000.00
	Friends of Anokijig	\$1,000.00
	Wis 4-H Horse Assoc	\$3,000.00
	Rusk County Rodeo Inc	\$500.00
	US Pony Club Lake Shore Region	\$500.00
	Wis. Farm Bureau	\$1,000.00
2017-2018		
	Allied Horsemanship Inc.	\$2,450.00
	Dairyland Driving Club	\$700.00
	Reins Inc.	\$2,450.00
	Barron County 4-H & Youth Horse Project	\$600.00
	Calumet County Horse Promoters	\$1,000.00
	St Croix County 4-H Horse Project	\$0.00
	Jefferson County Draft Horse Assoc	\$1,850.00
	Wisconsin 4-H Horse Assoc	\$3,500.00
	Nature's Edge Therapy Center	\$1,500.00
	WAMSTAR	\$750.00
	Clydesdale Breeders of the USA	\$3,000.00
	Wisconsin Draft Horse Breeders	\$1,500.00
	Bayfield County 4-H Equine Council	\$500.00
	Three Gaits	\$2,400.00
	Three Gaits	\$0.00
	Wisconsin Interscholastic Horsemanship Association	\$0.00
	Sun Fire Stables of Waterford, LLC	\$0.00
	Helping Hands healing Hooves, Inc	\$1,000.00
	Pony Tales Refuge & Rehab	\$0.00

	Wisconsin High School Rodeo	\$0.00
2016-2017		
	Whitewater Area Mounted Search Team (WAMSTAR)	\$1,150.00
	Allied Horsemanship	\$0.00
	Wi. Draft Horse Breeders Assoc.	\$2,340.00
	Jefferson Co Draft	\$2,000.00
	Three Gaits	\$1,500.00
	Jefferson Co Draft	\$800.00
	Three Gaits	\$700.00
	Natures Edge	\$3,000.00
	HART Equine Therapy Center	\$2,000.00
	Wi 4H Horse Assoc.	\$3,000.00
	Horsepower Healing	\$2,000.00
	Blue Hills Mounted Search & Rescue	\$0.00
	Black Hawk Horse Park	\$0.00
	WI High School Rodeo	\$2,000.00
	WI Morgan Horse	\$1,000.00
	WI Walking Horse Assoc	\$250.00
	Columbus Carraige	\$0.00
	WDCTA	\$0.00
	Wisconsin Farm Bureau	\$1,000.00
2015-2016		
	UW Coop Ext. /Weed Science	\$1,500.00
	Jefferson County Draft Horse Assoc.	\$2,500.00
	Lakeshore Region Pony Club	\$1,000.00
	Rodeo City Riders Saddle Club	\$0.00
	Marathon Conty 4H Horsemasters	\$0.00
	Three Gaits Inc.	\$2,400.00
	Wi HS Rodeo	\$2,000.00
	Waupaca Cnty Horse & Pony Project	\$1,100.00
	Natures Edge	\$3,000.00
	Hoof Prints of Hope	\$0.00
	Fond du Lac Cnty 4H Horse & Pony Project	\$500.00
	Free Spirit Riders	\$1,500.00
	Horse Power Healing Center	\$1,000.00

	West Grant Saddle Club	\$0.00
	Wi 4H Horse Assoc.	\$2,500.00
	Wi Morgan Horse Club	\$0.00
	Wisconsin Farm Bureau	\$1,000.00
2014-2015		
	Wis 4-H Assoc	\$1,000.00
	Free Spirit Riders	\$500.00
	Inner City Slickers	\$500.00
	Midwest Therapeutic Riding	\$500.00
	Three Gaits	\$500.00
	Jefferson Co Draft	\$2,500.00
	VETS	\$500.00
	Wi Western Dressage	\$500.00
	Helping Hand Healing Hooves	\$500.00
	UW Platteville Riding Club	\$300.00
	Racine Cty Pony Club	\$500.00
	Natures Edge	\$2,000.00
	Hart Equine Therapy Center	\$980.00
	Free Spirit Riders	\$1,000.00
	Jefferson Co Draft	\$2,500.00
	Wis Agri Business	\$1,000.00
	Lakeshore Region Pony Club	\$1,500.00
	Columbus Carriage Fest	\$1,000.00
	Wi Dressage Assoc	\$0.00
	Wi Desert Horse Assoc	\$0.00
	Norhtern Lights Ranch Horse	\$0.00
	La Riviere Horse Park	\$0.00
	UWRF Reining	\$0.00
	Bill Heiser	\$0.00
	UWRF Rodeo Club	\$0.00
	Whisper Hill Clydsdale	\$0.00
	New Dressage Assoc	
2014-2015		
	PATH International	\$1,000.00
	Wis Agri Business Assoc	\$1,000.00
	Rodeo City Riders Drill	\$500.00
	Natures Edge	\$500.00
	WAMSTAR	\$200.00
	Dynamic Family Solution	\$500.00
	Columbus Horse & Carriage	\$500.00
	Reins	\$300.00

	Lake Lucerne Riding Camp	\$500.00
	Horse Sense for Special Riders	\$500.00
	Wis. High School Rodeo	\$700.00
2013-2014		
	Horse Sense for Special Riders	\$1,500.00
	Wis. 4-H Assoc	\$4,000.00
	Wis Agri Business	\$1,000.00
	Columbus Horse & Carriage	\$1,500.00
	Jefferson Co Draft	\$2,500.00
	Reins Therapeutic	\$500.00
	Wis State Fair Police	\$2,500.00
	Outogamie Co. 4-h	\$500.00
	Nature's Edge	\$2,000.00
	Lake Lucerne Camp	\$1,500.00
	Freedom Equestrian Therapy	\$1,500.00
	Polk Cty Horse & Pony	\$2,500.00
	Wis. 4-H Assoc	\$4,000.00
	Wis High School Rodeo	\$4,000.00
	Underdown Horse Club	\$0.00
	Free Spirit Riders Inc	\$0.00
	Glad Farms	\$0.00
	Horse O Rama	\$0.00
	Outogamie 4-H Assoc	\$0.00
	Smiles	\$0.00
	Competetive Equestrian	\$0.00
	Balance Dressage Assoc	\$0.00
	Friends of Donald Park	\$0.00
	Menomanie Falls Saddle Club	\$0.00
	Three Gaits	\$0.00
	Midwest Therapudic	\$0.00
	Nassau Suffok Horseman	\$0.00
	Lost Creek Ranch	\$0.00
	New Dressage Assoc	\$0.00
	LaRivira Riders	\$0.00
2012-2013		
	Wis high School Rodeo	\$4,000.00
	Madison Mounted Police	
	Wis State Fair Police	\$3,000.00
	WAMSTAR	\$2,600.00
	Wis POA inc	\$670.00

	Columbus Horse & Carriage	\$1,000.00
	Lake Lucerne Camp	\$2,000.00
	Menomonee Falls Saddle club	
	Natures Edge	\$3,000.00
	Jefferson Co Draft	\$2,500.00
	3 Gaites	\$2,500.00
	Wis 4-H Assoc	\$4,000.00
	Wis Agribusiness	\$1,000.00
2011-2012		
	Wis. High School Rodeo	\$3,000.00
	UWRF Rodeo Club	\$1,500.00
	Wis 4-H Assoc	\$4,000.00
	Wis. Mule & Donkey	\$400.00
	Watertown HS Equestrian Team	\$250.00
	Menomonee Fall Saddle Club	\$1,500.00
	Waupaca Cty Horse & Pony	\$275.00
	Jefferson Co Draft	\$2,500.00
	State Fair Mounted Police	\$2,000.00
	Freedom Equestrian Therapy S	\$1,500.00
	Wis. Dressage & Combined	\$1,000.00
	Columbus Horse & Carriage	\$1,000.00
	Three Gaits	\$2,500.00
2010-2011		
	Dan Grunwald	\$2,500.00
	Dodge Co Boots & Saddle	
	Clydsdale Breeders	\$10,000.00
	Open Horse Show Assoc	
	Columbus Carriage Classic	\$200.00
	3 Gaits	\$2,200.00
	Wi School of Vet Medicine	\$1,000.00
	Wi School of Vet Medicine	\$1,200.00
	Natures Edge	\$2,000.00
	State Fair Park Police	\$2,000.00
	jefferson co Draft	\$2,500.00
	State fair speed	\$250.00
	Great lake Fresian	\$1,500.00
	Free Spirit	
	Wis Agrabusiness	\$1,000.00
	Don Smith Judges	

	Equicare Center	
	POA Club	\$1,000.00
	UWRF judges	\$1,500.00
	High School Rodeo	\$3,000.00
	4-H	\$4,000.00
	WAMSTAR	\$2,000.00
2009-2010		
	Natures Edge	\$2,000.00
	Natures Edge	
	Wis. 4-H Foundation	\$4,000.00
	Wazee Riders jackson Co	
	Jefferson Co. Draft	\$2,000.00
	UWRF Judging	\$1,500.00
	UWRF Rodeo	
	UWRF Breeding Program	
	The Cowboys	
	Wis Donkey & Mule youth	\$750.00
	Prarie Sun Stables	
	Free Spirit	\$2,000.00
	Wis High School Rodeo	\$2,500.00
	Oshkosh N High SchoolEquestrian Team	
	WAMSTAR	\$1,000.00
	Dodge County Horse Assoc	
	Wi Agribusiness	\$1,000.00
	Columbus Carriage Classic	\$1,000.00
	Wis State Fair Mounted Police	\$500.00
2008-2009		
	Columbus Carriage Classis	\$1,000.00
	Sheboygan Co 4-H	\$500.00
	Jackson Co. 4-H	\$500.00
	State Fair Park Police	\$2,500.00
	Wis. Donkey & Mule	\$300.00
	Dane Co 4-H	\$1,000.00
	Free Spirit Riders	\$2,000.00
	Jefferson Co Draft	\$2,000.00
	3 Gaits	\$2,200.00
	Natures Edge	\$2,000.00
	Wayn Goetsch memorial	\$500.00
	Natures Edge	\$1,000.00

	DCHA	
	River Falls Horse judging	\$1,500.00
	River Falls Rodeo Club	\$1,000.00
	River Falls Breed Program	\$750.00
	Wis Agra Business	
	Wis Donkey & mule	\$750.00
	4-H	\$4,000.00
	High School Rodeo	\$2,500.00
	Wis. State Fair	\$2,500.00
2007-2008		
	Boots & Saddles	\$500.00
	Jefferson Draft Horse	\$2,000.00
	Wis. Agra Business	\$1,000.00
	Whips, Garters & Guns show	\$2,000.00
	Wis 4-H hors Assoc.	\$3,500.00
	3 Gaits	\$1,200.00
	Wold Clydesdale Show	\$5,000.00
	Natures Edge	\$2,000.00
	DcHa Benefit Sale	
	Oregon Horse Assoc Benefit	\$1,000.00
	Free Spirit Riders	\$2,000.00
	High School Rodeo	\$2,500.00
	Columbus Carriage Classic	\$1,000.00
	New Richmond Historical	\$875.00
	Creative Programs for Special Needs	
	American Standardbred Adoption	
	UW River Falls	\$1,600.00
	Wis. 4-H Foundation	
	UWRF Rodeo Club	\$500.00
	Rolling Rock Rescue & Retirement	
	Whispers	
	FFA Foundation Equine Proficiency	
	State Fair Park Police	\$1,500.00
	Interstate Horse Center	
2005-2006		
	High School Rodeo	
	Wis. 4-H Assoc	
	Columbus Carriage Classic	

	Wis. Donkey & Mule youth	
	Free Spirit Riders	\$2,000.00
	Dodge Co. Horsemens Assoc	\$750.00
	3 Gaits	
	UW River Falls Judging team	\$1,200.00
	Oregon Horse Assoc	
	FFA Foundation Equine Proficiency	
	Wis. 4-H Foundation	
	Wade House	
2004 -2005		
	High School Rodeo	\$2,500.00
	Wis 4-H Horse Assoc	\$3,500.00
	Wade House 1	\$2,000.00
	Wade House2	\$0.00
	Columbus Carrage Classic	\$500.00
	Wis Donkey & Mule Assoc. State Finals	\$400.00
	Free Spirit Riders	
	Wis. Rodeo Cowboy Assoc Youth Program	
	Dodge County Horsemens Assoc	\$750.00
	3 Gaits	\$1,200.00
	UW River Falls	\$1,200.00
	Oregon Horse Assoc.	
	High School Rodeo Queen	
	All Around Cowboy	
	FFA Foundation	
	Smiles	
	Natures Edge	\$1,000.00
	Whisper Hills Therapeutic Driving	
	WIOEAUSCH	
	Wis. 4-H Foundation	
	3 Gaits	\$0.00
	3 Gaits	\$800.00
2001		
	SSA DCHA	
	High School Rodeo	
	Columbus Carriage Classic	
	Free Spirit	
	4-H	

	4-H Foundation	
	FFA	
	Wade House	
	Natures Edge Therapy Center	
	Rodeo Queen	
	WRCA Buckle	
	UW Equestrian Team	